OP \$40.00 7645967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	The signer assigns 50% interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sound Arts, Inc.		05/19/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brain Balance Music, Inc.	
Street Address:	958 Bowling Green Drive	
City:	Westbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11590	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76459671	BRAIN BALANCE MUSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-338-8620

Email: lisa@brainbalancemusic.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Erhard

Address Line 1:958 Bowling Green DriveAddress Line 4:Westbury, NEW YORK 11590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Erhard	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Erhard/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark letter pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0745

900289576

5/19/14

I, Lisa Erhard, am transferring my 50% Interest/ownership of the Brain Balance Music trademark to Brain Balance Music, Inc

Signature: Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 05/19/2014